"CMAR's Construction Phase Fee, plus the Cost of the Work (direct construction cost) plus a contingency, bonds, . 
insurance and taxes (indirect construction costs) comprises the GMP for Downtown Cou~ Complex Parking 
Garage, Retail and Sitework in the amount of Fourteen Million Six Hundred Eighty Five Thousand Four 
Hundred Seventy Two Dollars ($14,685,472.00). If the GMP requires an adjustment due to changes in the Scope 
of the Work during the Construction Phase, the cost of such changes shall be priced under Article 1 0 of the 
General Conditions. The addition of this GMP increases the I}Ot to exceed Contract amount to Eighty Six Million 
Four Hundred Fifteen Thousand Eight Hundred Eleven Dollars ($86,415,811.00). In the event of conflict with 
other paragraphs of this Article, the revised not to exceed contract amount in this paragraph takes precedence. 

This Amendment shall be effective February 18, 2014. 

All other provisions of the Contract, not specifically changed by this Amendment, shall remain in effect and be

[...]

County Downtown Court Complex- Parking Garage, Retail, and Sitework as defmed by the 
100% Design Development Documents, dated October 18,2013, along with supplemental documents 
issued, all enumerated in the GMP deliverable, and this Statement of Scope Document for the Sum of 
Fourteen Million Six Hundred Eighty-Five Thousand Four Hundred Seventy-Two and noll 00 Dollars 
($14,685,472.00), inclusive ofCMAR Contingency. This GMP Proposal is qualified and clarified as 
presented in the following sections of this document. . 

B. INTENT 
1. Direct Costs are included in this GMP for all required scopes of work and Division 1 General 

Requirements, plus the following Design Allowance based on a Lump Sum amount: